ONE HUNDRED SIXTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 101

Introduced by Scheer, 19.

WHEREAS, Norfolk High School received a 2018 NebraskARTS Award presented by Nebraskans for the Arts; and

WHEREAS, Nebraskans for the Arts annually recognizes select schools and school districts that make notable and worthwhile contributions to the arts and arts education in Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, Norfolk High School is home to a diverse student population supported by an outstanding staff focused on providing quality academic and extra-curricular programs in the arts; and

WHEREAS, Norfolk High School's arts programs have developed partnerships with businesses and the community, providing students with the ability to enhance their creative skills and career opportunities; and

WHEREAS, Norfolk High School was one of only two schools to receive this award for 2018; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SIXTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates Norfolk High School for receiving a 2018 NebraskARTS award.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Norfolk High School Principal, Derek Ippensen, on behalf of the school's students, teachers, staff, and parents.